
 

 

The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

  

Ernst & Young LLP 
5 George Square 
Glasgow 
G2 1DY 
 

 Tel: +44 (0) 141 226 9000 
ey.com/parthenon 

 
TO ALL CREDITORS WITH A CLAIM SUBMITTED 7 March 2022 

 
Ref: LES/FLT/SEC/LJ/43-NOI  
 
landengineeringcreditors@uk.ey.com 
 

 
Dear Sir/Madam 

Land Engineering (Scotland) Limited (In Administration) (“the Company”) 

Notice to creditors of intention to declare a dividend – Claim previously submitted 
I write to inform you that I intend to declare a first and final dividend in the Administration of the 
Company and I note that you currently have a claim in the Administration. 

Please be aware that all submitted claims have been loaded on to the website below for the purposes of 
adjudication and you can review the quantum of your claim using the unique login details provided. 

If you believe that your claim is correctly stated, there is no further action required from you at this stage.  
You may however be required to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other 
evidence as may appear to me to be necessary. 

If you believe that your claim is incorrectly stated, you can amend your claim and submit a revised 
statement of claim.  A hard copy statement of claim by creditor form can be downloaded from 
https://www.ey.com/en_uk/ey-land-engineering-scotland-limited-administration. Please submit any 
required amendments by no later than Sunday 3 April 2022 or you will be excluded from 
receiving a dividend payment in respect of the revised claim.  

In order to pay any unsecured dividend to you as quickly and as efficiently as possible when it is 
declared, I should be grateful if you would also please check that we hold your current address and 
provide bank account details to allow us to pay your dividend to you via bank transfer.  This information 
can be uploaded by accessing the website below and using your unique login details.  

IPS Creditor website: www.ips-docs.com 

Turnkey provides software solutions to the insolvency industry. This secure portal is the online 
gateway for exchange of information between creditor and the insolvency practitioner. 

IPS Creditor Login: LES01 

From the drop down box select 

LES01 ~ Ernst & Young LLP 

Unique ID: [Please contact the Joint Administrators for your Unique ID] 

 
Please note that some creditors have experienced issues regarding their Unique ID and hence, for 
clarity, please review the table below to confirm the letters of your ID, noting that the portal is case 
sensitive. 
 
Letter/Number Description 

I Upper Case i (‘I’) 

l Lower case L (‘l’) 

1 Number one (‘1’) 



 
 

The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

 

Based on current estimates, the dividend is likely to be approximately 7p in the £, with a first and final 
dividend payment expected to be made in early May 2022. The table below provides estimated dividend 
amounts for certain levels of claims. 
 
Statement of Claim Amount Estimated Dividend 

£100 £7 

£1,000 £70 

£10,000 £700 

 
The estimated dividends above are provided to allow creditors to decide whether or not to submit claims 
in the Administration.  Should you wish to withdraw your previously submitted claim, please advise me 
accordingly.  
 
Please be aware that, in order to comply with Rule 3.108 of the Insolvency (Scotland) (Company 
Voluntary Arrangements and Administration) Rules 2018, it is anticipated that a list of all claims accepted 
and rejected in the Administration will be uploaded to the aforementioned website during the week 
commencing 2 May 2022. A hard copy of the list can be provided on request. 
 
Further details regarding the conduct of the Administration including the Joint Administrators’ Statement 
of Proposals and subsequent progress reports can be found at https://www.ey.com/en_uk/ey-land-
engineering-scotland-limited-administration.  
 
If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please send an email to 
landengineeringcreditors@uk.ey.com.  
 
Yours faithfully 
for the Company 
 
 
 
Shona Carragher 
for F L Taylor 
Joint Administrator  
 
 
F L Taylor is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and C P Dempster is licensed 
in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland.  
 
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, F L Taylor and C P Dempster, who act as agents of the Company only and 
without personal liability. 
 
The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the UK General Data Protection Regulation (as incorporated in the Data Protection Act 
2018), depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the instructions of the Joint 
Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrators’ appointment. The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can 
be found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy. 
 


